8
1
0
3
<
0

	1
Form	PTO-1595
1-3-9	2

11-03-2003

⊋	1 5	=т	Т	- D
7		_	1 0	= 17

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

2				Attorney Docket No.: 83394.0004
<i>y G</i>		To the Assistant Commiss	d cora tn	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
, 0	1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		ame and address of receiving party(ies):
		Masato KAZUI Mitsuji IKEDA Atsushi TAKANE	1-	TACHI HIGH-TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION 24-14, Nishi Shimbashi, inato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
}	Add	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		F-3
	3.	Nature of conveyance:		
				R/F
		Execution Date: April 9, 2003		dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\text{Yes.} \) Yes.
			Ad	dditional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ıtion date	e of the application is: April 9, 2003
		A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/421,140	В	Patent No.(s)
:	I Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. To	otal number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Anthony J. Orler, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
		500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
			8. De	eposit account number:
				50-1314
}			(4	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT USE	THIS S	PACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of myknowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	<u> </u>	Anthony J. Orler	Date:	October 23, 2003
-		B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	 rmatia	n to:
	ivid	Assistant Commis		
10	10/31/2003 LMUELLER 00000076 501314 10421140 Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			
01	FC:8	021 40.00 DA Washington	, 0.0.	LUZJI

DOROTHY RILEY, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

Form PTO-1595 1-3-92

05-01-2003



102435921

ILY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OVER LETTER Patent and Trademark Office

* 1	02700321	Attorney Docket No.: 83394.0004		
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Masato KAZUI Mitsuji IKEDA Atsushi TAKANE	1.23-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): HITACHI HIGH-TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATIONS 1-24-14, Nishi Shimbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ⊠ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Execution Date: April 9, 2003				
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 9, 2003				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attac	ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Anthony J. Orler, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account number:		
		50-1314		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ying Chen Date: April 23, 2003				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
0/2003 TDIAZ1 00000120 10421140 C:8021 40.00 GP Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

ASSIGNMENT

(譲渡証)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to me citizen of Japan by Hitachi High-Technologies Corporation a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 1-24-14, Nishi Shimbshi, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I do hereby sell and assign to said Hitachi High-Technologies Corporation its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

SHAPE MEASUREMENT METHOD AND APPARATUS

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said HITACHI, LTD., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully

and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Hitachi High-Technologies Corporation

Signed on the date(s) indicated aside signatures:

	INVENTOR(S) (発明者フルネームサイン)	Date Signed (署名日)
1)	masato Lami	April 9, 2003
2)	Masato KAZUI	
	Mitsuji' I keda	April 9, 2003 April 9, 2003
3)	Mitsuji IKEDA	
	Stoushi Tahane	April 9, 2003 April 9, 2003
4)	Atsushi TAKANE	

JOHNSON & JOHNSON

One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, New Jersey 08933 (732) 524-2842

1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY:	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY:
CmithWline Deather Properties 717	2.7
SmithKline Beecham Properties, Ltd.	Alza Corporation
(corporation of State of Delaware)	(corporation of State of Delaware
1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102	1900 Charleston Road, PO Box 7210
Wilmington, Delaware 19803-2775	Mountain View, CA 94039-7210
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	2A. ASSIGNEE A FOREIGN ENTITY:
Assignment	YES: NO:XX
Merger	
Security Agreement	
Change of Name	
	2B. DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE DESIGNATED:
Other	YES: NO:
	123
3A. EXECUTION DATE: August 27, 2002	
g	
4A. TRADEMARK APPLICATION NOS.:	4B: TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO(S).:
	,
	815,359 (URISPAS)
	815,359 (URISPAS) OPR/FINALICE
Additional numbers attached?	OPR/FII
	구 및 :
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM	
CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED:	PM 2:
SHOULD BE MAILED.	5 N
Maria Kirczow	m G
Johnson & Johnson	
One Johnson & Johnson Plaza	
New Brunswick, NJ 08933	
6. TOTAL NUMBER OF TITLES:	9. The undersigned declares to the best of my knowledge and
†	belief that the information on this cover sheet is true and
A TOTAL DEP.	correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original
7. TOTAL FEE: \$40.00	document.
	Thomas. Cerryon
8. CHARGE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 10-0750	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Maria C. Kirczow
Our Ref:	Date: October 24, 2003

Maria.doc

10/31/2003 LMUELLER 00000075 100750 815359

01 FC:8521

40.00 DA

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

As of August 20, 2002, **SmithKline Beecham Properties, Ltd.** a corporation of the State of Delaware, having offices at 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, Delaware 19803-2775, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign to **ALZA Corporation**, a corporation of the State of Delaware with an address at 1900 Charleston Road, P.O. Box 7210, Mountain View, California 94039-7210, all rights, title and interest in and to, along with the good will symbolized by the mark, in the following Assignor's United States registered mark:

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
URISPAS	815,359	September 20, 1986

SMITHKLINE BEECHAM PROPERTIES, LTD.

By: Joseph M. Spagnardi Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: <u>August 27, 2002</u>

RECORDED: 10/30/2003